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CTO CYL ABSOLUTO-JUNIOR INVIERNO VALLADOLID
VALLADOLID, 27 - 28/1/2024

Prueba 8 Fem., 200m Espalda ABSOLUTA
27/01/2024 - 11:26 Resultados
MMT 17 2:20.25 , SOTO MARFULL BLANCA CADIZ 12/04/2007
MMT 16 2:21.06 , CAÑAS GARRIDO SARA TARRASA 05/08/2008
MMT 15 2:24.28 , CLAUDIA GONZALEZ DORADO GIJON 15/03/2019
MMT 14 2:24.91 , CAÑAS GARRIDO SARA BARCELONA 29/07/2006
RA 2:20.00 , BARREDA RODRIGUEZ FIAMMA LAS PALMAS 31/12/2009
Puntos: FINA 2023

Clasificación AN Tiempo Pts 50m 100m 150m 200m

16 años

1. ANTOLIN SANTIAGO, D. 08 C.N. Palencia 2:43.57 428 37.40 40.77 43.04 42.36
2. GARCIA VIDAL, Candela 08 C.N. Bierzo-Ponferrada 2:51.24 373 39.32 42.75 45.66 43.51
3. CECILIA GARCÍA, Daniela 08 Club Benavente Natacion 2:52.11 368 38.33 42.30 45.81 45.67
4. VICENTE ALFONSO, Lucia 08 C.Acuatico Salamanca 2:52.28 367 40.37 42.43 44.86 44.62
5. RUEDA GONZALEZ, Maria 08 C.N. Palencia 2:55.88 344 39.83 43.59 47.50 44.96
6. CONDÉS ACOSTA, Leire 08 C.N. Riavall 3:01.76 312 40.30 45.71 48.60 47.15
7. CALLEJA COLADO, Sara 08 C.N. Casa De Asturias 3:07.53 284 44.36 46.11 48.85 48.21
8. GONZALO MARCOS, Irene 08 C.N. Casa De Asturias 3:17.26 244 45.21 48.94 50.61 52.50
9. RONCERO GARCIA, H. 08 C.Acuatico Salamanca 3:39.99 176 50.43 55.51 57.85 56.20

DSQ ALONSO PENAS, Ariadne 08 C.N. Leon

17 años

1. VALCARCEL MACHO, A. 07 C.N. Palencia 2:30.90 546 35.19 37.30 39.37 39.04
2. ARROYO BONIFACIO, S. 07 C.D.N. Zamora 2:42.41 438 37.46 41.19 43.21 40.55
3. FERNANDEZ SANCHEZ, L. 07 C.N. Palencia 2:43.06 432 37.32 41.05 42.60 42.09
4. ARIAS HERAS, Beatriz 07 C.N. Bierzo-Ponferrada 2:45.91 410 39.12 41.40 42.85 42.54
5. IBAÑEZ MUÑOZ, Irene 07 C.N. Castilla-Burgos 2:49.85 383 38.82 42.46 44.21 44.36
6. LOPES SANCHEZ, Nerea 07 C.Acuatico Salamanca 3:00.10 321 42.63 45.30 46.90 45.27
7. ROBLES MARTINEZ, L. 07 C.N.Castilla Zamora 3:04.03 301 42.84 45.99 48.89 46.31
8. SANCHEZ ALONSO, Maria 07 C.Acuatico Salamanca 3:12.42 263 43.95 48.66 48.51 51.30
9. ARGÜELLO GONZÁLEZ, J. 07 C.N. Casa De Asturias 3:20.00 234 48.29 51.17 50.99 49.55

18 años

1. PEDREGAL BARBA, Jimena 06 CD Acuatico Leon 2:24.93 616 33.50 36.55 37.54 37.34
2. GONZALEZ ARAUZO, J. 06 C.N. Castilla-Burgos 2:26.01 602 34.61 36.83 36.99 37.58
3. REVILLA PEREZ, Paula 06 C.N. Parquesol 2:45.16 416 37.48 40.86 43.35 43.47
4. MARTÍN DÁVILA, Aitana 06 C.N. Casa De Asturias 2:59.95 322 42.11 45.83 45.92 46.09

ABSOLUTA

1. PEDREGAL BARBA, Jimena 06 CD Acuatico Leon 2:24.93 616 33.50 36.55 37.54 37.34
2. GONZALEZ ARAUZO, J. 06 C.N. Castilla-Burgos 2:26.01 602 34.61 36.83 36.99 37.58
3. VALCARCEL MACHO, A. 07 C.N. Palencia 2:30.90 546 35.19 37.30 39.37 39.04
4. REDONDO DIEZ, Ana 09 C.N. Palencia 2:37.92 476 36.91 39.37 41.07 40.57
5. TOLEDO ALVAREZ, Carla 01 C.N. Leon 2:38.70 469 35.84 40.76 42.60 39.50
6. NAVAS ALVAREZ, Laura 09 C.N. Parquesol 2:39.47 462 38.07 39.72 40.61 41.07
7. SANTIAGO GARCIA, Naia 10 C.N. Palencia 2:42.11 440 37.71 40.85 41.78 41.77
8. ARROYO BONIFACIO, S. 07 C.D.N. Zamora 2:42.41 438 37.46 41.19 43.21 40.55
9. FERNANDEZ SANCHEZ, L. 07 C.N. Palencia 2:43.06 432 37.32 41.05 42.60 42.09

10. GARCIA CARRERA, Paula 09 C.N. Ciudad De Avila 2:43.26 431 38.24 40.75 43.18 41.09
11. CARRANZA TABARES, J. 10 C.N. Parquesol 2:43.45 429 39.22 42.75 42.91 38.57
12. ANTOLIN SANTIAGO, D. 08 C.N. Palencia 2:43.57 428 37.40 40.77 43.04 42.36
13. REVILLA PEREZ, Paula 06 C.N. Parquesol 2:45.16 416 37.48 40.86 43.35 43.47
14. ARIAS HERAS, Beatriz 07 C.N. Bierzo-Ponferrada 2:45.91 410 39.12 41.40 42.85 42.54
15. MARTINEZ REQUEJO, Iria 09 C.Acuatico Salamanca 2:49.03 388 39.31 42.88 44.64 42.20
16. IBAÑEZ MUÑOZ, Irene 07 C.N. Castilla-Burgos 2:49.85 383 38.82 42.46 44.21 44.36
17. GARCIA VIDAL, Candela 08 C.N. Bierzo-Ponferrada 2:51.24 373 39.32 42.75 45.66 43.51
18. CECILIA GARCÍA, Daniela 08 Club Benavente Natacion 2:52.11 368 38.33 42.30 45.81 45.67
19. VICENTE ALFONSO, Lucia 08 C.Acuatico Salamanca 2:52.28 367 40.37 42.43 44.86 44.62
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CTO CYL ABSOLUTO-JUNIOR INVIERNO VALLADOLID
VALLADOLID, 27 - 28/1/2024

Prueba 8, Fem., 200m Espalda, ABSOLUTA

Clasificación AN Tiempo Pts 50m 100m 150m 200m

20. MATA ORIVE, Yaiza 09 C.N. Castilla-Burgos 2:54.23 354 40.96 45.50 43.89 43.88
21. RUEDA GONZALEZ, Maria 08 C.N. Palencia 2:55.88 344 39.83 43.59 47.50 44.96
22. RODRIGUEZ TEJEDOR, I. 09 C.N. Riavall 2:59.62 323 41.13 45.25 47.02 46.22
23. MARTÍN DÁVILA, Aitana 06 C.N. Casa De Asturias 2:59.95 322 42.11 45.83 45.92 46.09
24. LOPES SANCHEZ, Nerea 07 C.Acuatico Salamanca 3:00.10 321 42.63 45.30 46.90 45.27
25. SANCHEZ HERNANDEZ, R. 10 C.Acuatico Salamanca 3:00.32 320 44.24 45.77 46.26 44.05
26. CONDÉS ACOSTA, Leire 08 C.N. Riavall 3:01.76 312 40.30 45.71 48.60 47.15
27. DEL POZO CANO, Claudia 10 CD Acuatico Leon 3:02.92 306 40.44 46.08 48.61 47.79
28. ROBLES MARTINEZ, L. 07 C.N.Castilla Zamora 3:04.03 301 42.84 45.99 48.89 46.31
29. MARTIN DÁVILA, Leyre 09 C.N. Casa De Asturias 3:05.07 296 42.93 46.45 47.92 47.77
30. ROALES GATO, Celia 10 C.N.Castilla Zamora 3:06.60 288 41.75 48.90 49.13 46.82
31. CALLEJA COLADO, Sara 08 C.N. Casa De Asturias 3:07.53 284 44.36 46.11 48.85 48.21
32. GONZALEZ ORDOÑEZ, S. 10 C.N. Leon 3:08.79 278 42.25 46.89 49.49 50.16
33. SANCHEZ ALONSO, Maria 07 C.Acuatico Salamanca 3:12.42 263 43.95 48.66 48.51 51.30
34. ALVAREZ BELKASEN, Nora 03 C.N. Leon 3:12.94 261 45.02 49.36 50.20 48.36
35. RODRÍGUEZ PÉREZ, D. 10 C.D.N. Zamora 3:14.87 253 41.40 49.53 52.97 50.97
36. GONZALO MARCOS, Irene 08 C.N. Casa De Asturias 3:17.26 244 45.21 48.94 50.61 52.50
37. ARGÜELLO GONZÁLEZ, J. 07 C.N. Casa De Asturias 3:20.00 234 48.29 51.17 50.99 49.55
38. MARTÍN SANCHEZ, V. 10 C.Acuatico Salamanca 3:31.13 199 49.28 54.15 54.28 53.42
39. MANZANO SOLBES, Elsa 10 C.Acuatico Salamanca 3:38.67 179 49.95 57.02 57.56 54.14
40. RONCERO GARCIA, H. 08 C.Acuatico Salamanca 3:39.99 176 50.43 55.51 57.85 56.20
41. ROMO GARCIA, Lara 10 C.Acuatico Salamanca 3:44.70 165 50.43 56.28 59.36 58.63

DSQ GARCIA MARCOS, A. 10 C.Acuatico Salamanca
DSQ HAZAS BARROCAL, Y. 03 C.N. Leon
DSQ ALONSO PENAS, Ariadne 08 C.N. Leon
DSQ GONZALEZ CAMARGO, L. 10 C.N. Palencia
DSQ JUANES MARTIN, Anabel 09 C.N.Castilla Zamora
Baja ARROYO GRANJA, Paula 10 C.N. Palencia


